
Pos 

 

CMC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

 

FFR 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

 

Super Touring 4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

67 

913 

70 

135 

6 

30x 

53 

39 

56 

00 

60 

77 

49 

90 

169 

5 

62 

40 

318 

555 

98 

15 

7 

23 

86 

'06 

272 

Name 

Bob Denton 

Derek Wright 

Timothy Bennett 

Peter Loftus 

Jim Mayer 

Kent Owens 

John Brody 

Marshall Moore 

Daniel Majewski 

Lyle Riggen 

Michael Tuck 

Gregory Wellinghoff 

Brian Sanders 

Julie Riggen 

Mike Dziurgalski 

Paul Arnold 

Matthew Wasilewski 

Kelly Williams 

Rick Norris 

Joshua Mauldin 

John Howard 

Jeffrey Birdwell 

JAMES SCHARDT 

Ronald Williams 

Jordan Farber 

Allan Edwards 

Ron Dodson 

Class 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

FFR 

FFR 

FFR 

FFR 

FFR 

FFR 

FFR 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

6 

4 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

7 

Diff 

0.876 

7.303 

14.196 

17.424 

25.889 

50.071 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3.392 

16.442 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

8 Laps 

24.358 

28.405 

34.760 

51.060 

1:02.710 

1:08.226 

1:27.112 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

Total Tm 

23:04.374 

23:05.250 

23:11.677 

23:18.570 

23:21.798 

23:30.263 

23:54.445 

8:04.876 

22:57.786 

23:51.403 

23:54.795 

24:07.845 

22:40.646 

23:07.176 

14:37.465 

13:21.291 

22:33.721 

22:58.079 

23:02.126 

23:08.481 

23:24.781 

23:36.431 

23:41.947 

24:00.833 

22:38.124 

23:16.810 

15:25.517 

Best Tm 

1:40.063 

1:40.247 

1:40.835 

1:41.197 

1:41.767 

1:41.128 

1:44.080 

1:45.174 

1:47.221 

1:40.352 

1:41.267 

1:41.078 

1:43.872 

1:45.558 

1:49.111 

1:50.016 

1:34.750 

1:37.047 

1:37.251 

1:37.691 

1:37.431 

1:38.006 

1:40.003 

1:40.765 

1:42.314 

1:46.082 

1:39.811 

Make - Model 

Pontiac Firebird 

C he v ro le t  C a m a ro  

Pontiac Firebird 

Pontiac firebird 

Pon t ia c  F IR EB IR D  

Pontiac Formula 

Ford M ustang GT  

Ford M ustang GT  

Ford Mustang 

fa cto ry  f iv e  cobra  

F a c t o r y  F i v e  C h a l l e n g e  

F a c t o r y  F i v e  C h a l l e n g e  R a c e r  

F a c t o r y  F i v e  C h a l l e n g e  C a r  

Fa c t o ry  F i ve  Co b ra  

F a c t o r y  F i v e  C h a l l e n g e  C o b r a  

F a c t o r y  F i v e  c h a l le n g e  

BMW E36 

bmw m3 

Honda S2000 

H o n d a  C i v i c  h a tc h b a c k  

Honda S2000 

BMW M3 

P O R S C H E  9 4 4  t u r b o  

subaru wrx 

Mazda RX-7 

C h e v r o l e t  C o b a l t  S S  

Acura Integra 

Member 

115132 

125705 

141563 

120369 

152751 

132435 

152685 

154676 

168392 

105125 

156546 

128786 

111063 

140368 

120461 

144491 

164869 

180268 

154697 

164163 

160723 

184826 

185504 

166925 

161827 

186443 

123964 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

3  

4  

New Track Record (1:34.750) for Super Touring 4 by Matthew Wasilewski. 

New Track Record (1:36.730) for ThunderRoadster by Gary Tinker. 

Car #039 CMC - Intermittent Transponder - Corrected Lap Count to 10 

Car #61X ST4 - DQ'd - Underweight 

Printed: 9/29/2017 6:19:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Director - Kent Owens 

Race Director - Mark Bardes 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Midwest, Inc. 

Margin of Victory 

24.358 

Avg. Speed 

71.802 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.750 

Best Speed 

85.488 

Best Lap by 

62 - Matthew Wasilewski 

 

NASA GL MidOhio Pro Cours-Blind Madness 

Storm Race Group - 944 Spec/CMC/FFR/ST4/TR 

Storm Race - Saturday 

Race started at 16:17:06 

Mid-Ohio Pro Course 2.250 miles 

8/26/2017 04:15 PM 
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Pos 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DQ 

DQ 

 

ThunderRoadster 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 

TRX 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DQ 

 

944 Spec 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

86 

80 

61X 

55 

211 

74 

47 

340 

210 

4 

174 

22 

34 

61 

14 

222 

44 

94 

82 

77 

10 

6 

116 

Name 

Eric Gustafson 

David Davison 

Jay Andrew 

Zach Arnold 

Gary Tinker 

Jason Oehler 

John Spain 

Glenn Schattman 

Phillip Gehlhausen 

Mike Brooks 

Carl Dilley 

Brian Bohlander 

Brad Wood 

Darrel Hamilton 

Kevin Mewborn 

Lee Roberts 

Richard Comer 

Team TRV Racing 

Jim Brannon 

Scott Lanford 

Michael Cooper 

Paul Davison 

Shannon McCue 

Class 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

TRX 

TRX 

TRX 

TRX 

TRX 

TRX 

TRX 

TRX 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 

5 

3 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

12 

12 

12 

12 

5 

5 

1 

2 

11 

11 

11 

Diff 

7 Laps 

9 Laps 

DQ 

DQ 

10.472 

17.264 

28.113 

29.872 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

0.540 

9.375 

11.591 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

11 Laps 

DQ 

15.751 

16.430 

Total Tm 

11:25.885 

8:36.222 

23:28.975 

23:35.904 

23:33.300 

23:43.772 

23:50.564 

24:01.413 

24:03.172 

22:35.343 

23:20.107 

21:03.348 

23:39.952 

23:40.492 

23:49.327 

23:51.543 

12:16.636 

13:19.006 

5:33.848 

8:18.638 

23:10.407 

23:26.158 

23:26.837 

Best Tm 

1:36.335 

1:39.413 

1:37.858 

1:39.313 

1:36.730 

1:37.624 

1:38.543 

1:38.623 

1:38.770 

1:40.433 

1:42.912 

1:39.288 

1:37.357 

1:37.336 

1:37.734 

1:38.226 

1:38.823 

1:41.726 

2:48.962 

2:46.067 

1:44.294 

1:45.181 

1:45.911 

Make - Model 

Scion  Frs 

chevy corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX-5 

6 0 0  r a c i n g  G T  R O A D S T E R  

T h u n d e r   R o a d s t e r  

S u z u k i  G P  R o a d s t e r  

T h u n d e r  r o a d s t e r  G T 5 S  

T hunde r R oa ds te r 

T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  R o a d s t e r  

6 0 0  r a c i n g  G P  R o a d s t e r  

B B R  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

T R V  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  T R V  

T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  T R V  

T R V  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

T R V  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

T R V  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

T R V  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

P o rs che  9 4 4  SPEC  

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Member 

125816 

124246 

111580 

171152 

119434 

164063 

119469 

175914 

129304 

154690 

144686 

131046 

142055 

136579 

135338 

170092 

142847 

2S694 

166238 

157601 

161871 

135613 

124121 

 

Sorted on Laps

5  

6  

Car #77 TRX - DQ'd - Punt 

Car #55 ST4 - DQ'd - Pass Under Yellow 

Printed: 9/29/2017 6:19:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Director - Kent Owens 

Race Director - Mark Bardes 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Midwest, Inc. 

Margin of Victory 

24.358 

Avg. Speed 

71.802 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.750 

Best Speed 

85.488 

Best Lap by 

62 - Matthew Wasilewski 
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Pos 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

919 

115 

57 

61 

47 

84 

Name 

Tara Brewster 

Steve Brewster 

Shane Denney 

Michael Clark 

Clay Pearce 

brant giere 

Class 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

2 

Diff 

18.071 

24.146 

33.559 

39.299 

58.810 

9 Laps 

Total Tm 

23:28.478 

23:34.553 

23:43.966 

23:49.706 

24:09.217 

14:01.785 

Best Tm 

1:45.928 

1:46.354 

1:46.011 

1:46.742 

1:48.776 

Make - Model 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche  944 

Member 

157786 

144713 

153772 

166291 

186458 

112574 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2017 6:19:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Director - Kent Owens 

Race Director - Mark Bardes 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  NASA Midwest, Inc. 

Margin of Victory 

24.358 

Avg. Speed 

71.802 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.750 

Best Speed 

85.488 

Best Lap by 

62 - Matthew Wasilewski 
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